# OP \$40.00 5177793

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM461606

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Skoll Fund		02/01/2018	Non-Profit Corporation: CALIFORNIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Tides Center	
Street Address:	1014 Torney Avenue	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94129	
Entity Type:	Non-Profit Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5177793	EPIHACK

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2402353554

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-464-0350

**Email:** kpost@tristerross.com

Correspondent Name: Karen A. Post

**Address Line 1:** 1666 Connecticut Avenue, NW, 5th Floor

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20009

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen A. Post
SIGNATURE:	/Karen A. Post/
DATE SIGNED:	02/09/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=EndingPandemics\_TrademarkAssignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006269 FRAME: 0979

# Trademark Assignment Agreement

This Trademark Assignment Agreement ("Agreement") is entered into as of the last date of signature below by and between The Skoll Fund, a California non-profit corporation (the "Assigner") and the Tides Center, a California non-profit corporation (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor has adopted and used the trademark EPIHACK and is the owner of U.S. Registration No. 5177793 therefor (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignor's rights in and to the Trademark and the good will associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to the Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill associated therewith, and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Agreement on the dates specified below.

The Skoll Fund

By: Chrank burner

Name: Eclarard Brener

Date: 18/2 4, 2018

by.

Marok

Title

Date: #77 C

TRADEMARK REEL: 006269 FRAME: 0980

RECORDED: 02/09/2018